

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 193 OF 2016
(Ahmed Bin Mohammad and others Vs. Maharashtra State
Board of Waqfs, Aurangabad and others)

Mr. Ajit D. Kasliwal, Advocate for the petitioners
Mr. D.U. Mulla, Advocate for respondent Nos.5
and 7/Caveators

CORAM : SANGITRAO S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 29th JUNE, 2017

PER COURT :

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners.

2. The petitioners have challenged the order dated 29th September, 2016, passed in Wakf Application No.49 of 2011 by the learned Presiding Officer, Maharashtra State Wakf Tribunal, Aurangabad.

3. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 10th July, 2017. The learned counsel Mr. D.U. Mulla waives service of notice on behalf of respondent Nos.5 and 7 - Caveators. In addition to regular mode of service of notice, the petitioners shall serve respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and 6 with private notice.

4. Record and proceedings be called.

[SANGITRAO S. PATIL]
JUDGE