

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD  
928 CRA NO. 193 OF 2016**

**AHMED BIN MOHAMMAD AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF WAQFS, AURANGABAD THROUGH IT  
S CHIEF EXE. OFFICER, AUR**

•••

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. P.S. Agrawal, H/f Mr.  
Kasliwal Ajit D.  
Advocate for Respondents No. 5 & 7 : Mr. D.U. Mulla.

**CORAM : K. L. WADANE, J.**

**DATE : 6th September, 2017**

**ORDER:**

1. Mr. Agrawal, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that, the record and proceedings is received and seeks time to go through it.
2. Stand over to 20.09.2017.

**(K. L. WADANE, J.)**

mkd