

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRA NO.193 OF 2016

AHMED BIN MOHAMMAD AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF WAQFS, AURANGABAD THROUGH IT  
S CHIEF EXE. OFFICER, AURANGABAD AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. S. S. Kazi h/f Mr. D. U.  
Mulla

...

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J

DATE : APRIL 11, 2023

PER COURT :

1. None for the Applicants. Stand over to 06<sup>th</sup>  
June, 2023, as a last chance.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)

Malani