



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**40 CRA NO. 193 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1886 OF 2024
IN CRA/193/2016**

**AHMED BIN MOHAMMAD AND OTHERS
VERSUS
MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF WAQFS, AURANGABAD THROUGH IT S
CHIEF EXE. OFFICER, AURANGABAD AND OTHERS**

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Kasliwal Ajit D.
Advocate for Respondent No. 1 : Mr. N.E. Deshmukh

...
CORAM : SHAILESH P BRAHME, J.

DATE : 12.01.2026

PER COURT :

- None appears for respondent nos. 2 to 7.
2. The learned counsel for the applicants seeks time to take instructions.
 3. The matter shall be decided finally on 27.01.2026.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

mkd/-