

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 193 OF 2016**

Ahmed Bin Mohammad and others .. Applicants

**Versus**

Maharashtra State Board of Waqfs  
and others .. Respondents

Shri G. R. Syed, Advocate h/f Shri A. D. Kasliwal, Advocate for  
the Applicants.

Shri A. S. Kulkarni, Advocate h/f Shri D. U. Mulla, Advocate for  
the Respondent Nos. 5 and 7.

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.  
DATE : 27TH JANUARY, 2026.**

**ORDER :**

1. Time is sought on behalf of respondent Nos. 5 and 7. It is further indicated that record from the respondent No. 1 – Maharashtra State Waqf Board, Aurangabad is necessary.

2. Call for record and proceedings from the respondent No. 1 – board. List this matter on 11.02.2026.

**[ SHAILESH P. BRAHME J. ]**

*bsb/Jan. 26*