



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH
AT AURANGABAD

1 CRA NO. 193 OF 2016

AHMED BIN MOHAMMAD AND OTHERS

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF WAQFS, AURANGABAD
THROUGH IT S CHIEF EXE. OFFICER, AURANGABAD AND
OTHERS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1886 OF 2024
IN CRA/193/2016

CORAM : SHAILESH P BRAHME, J.
DATE : 25.03.2026

PER COURT :-

1. Await R and P
2. Stand over to 06.05.2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(SHAILESH P BRAHME, J.)

...

vmk/-