

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**4 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1082 OF 2025**

MASHANA MAHADU SUSTURPHODE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

**5 CRA NO. 193 OF 2016**

AHMED BIN MOHAMMAD AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF WAQFS, AURANGABAD THROUGH  
IT S CHIEF EXE. OFFICER, AURANGABAD AND OTHERS

**WITH  
CONNECTED MATTER**

...

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.**

**DATE : 06 MAY 2026**

**PER COURT :**

Await R & P.

2. Stand over to 15 July, 2026.

**[ SHAILESH P. BRAHME ]  
JUDGE**

arp/